

RF(



Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Alexandria, VA

| Please record the attached or | iginal document or copy thereof |
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|-------------------------------|---------------------------------|

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

William M. Crabtree

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

> The WA Crabtree Family Limited Partnership P.O. Box 1013, Sedalia, MO 65302

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Security Agreement

[] Merger

[] License

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date of Document: December 23, 2002

- 4. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is N/A
 - Α. Patent Application Number: 08/389,551

Patent Numbers: 5,484,638

5. Mail correspondence concerning

the document to:

Thomas B. Luebbering HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP 2405 Grand Boulevard Suite 400 Kansas City, MO 64108-2519

- Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. 6.
- 7. A check for the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) is enclosed: _\$40.00 .
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required for recordation of 8. the enclosed document, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-0522.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

00000164 08389551 09/2003 BTON11

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas B. Luebbering, Reg. No. 37,874

Date June 4, 2003

Total number of pages, including cover sheet and document 2

(Docket No. 22700)

PATENT

REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0816

| Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee) | | | Docket No. 22700 |
|--|--|--|--|
| U.S. Patent No. 5,484,638 | Issue Date 01/16/1996 | Application Serial No. 389,551 | Filing Date 02/15/1995 |
| | LE TOP ADVERTISING DISPLA | | |
| Owner of Record | d (hereinafter "Assignor") | Residence or Principal Place | e of Business of Assignor |
| William M. Crabtree | | | |
| F | Assignee | Residence or Principal Place | of Business of Assignee |
| The W A Crabtree Family | / Limited Partnership | P.O. Box 1013 Sedalia, MO 65301 | |
| | | ner of record of the above-identified lacquiring the entire right, title and in | |
| 1.00), and other presents does sell, assign an held and enjoyed by said As term for which said Patent not been made. | r good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said Assignee the assignee for its own use and behoof, is granted, as fully and entirely as | e and 00/100 n, the receipt whereof is hereby acknow entive right, title and interest in and t f, and for its legal representatives and s the same would have been held by A | to said Patent; the same to be assigns, to the full end of the |
| | nd day of December is | | _ |
| effective from said State of Pressouri County of Cooper | I latter date. | corporation, partnership or associati | Azed signatory if Assignor is a |
| | | et and deed and also represented that the first the year 2002 | |

AS01A/REV01

O P E CIR.

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Application of: |) | |
|--------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| CD ADTREE NW LLANGE |) | Group Art Unit: 1513 |
| CRABTREE, WILLIAM M. |) | Examiner: BAHTA, A |
| Serial No. 08/389,551 |) | Examiner. Britist, 11 |
| |) | |
| Patent No. 5,484,638 |) | |
| Filed: 02/15/95 |) | |
| |) | |
| Title: TABLE TOP ADVERTISING DISPLAY |) | |

EXPRESS MAIL TRANSMITTAL

Transmitted herewith is/are: Express Mail Transmittal (1 page); Assignment Cover Sheet (1 page); Assignment (1 page); \$40.00 recording fee; and Return Postcard.

EV 343763564 US

("Express Mail" Mailing Label Number)

Respectfully submitted,

HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Dated: <u>June 4, 2003</u> By

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

Thomas B. Luebbering, Reg. No. 37,874

2405 Grand Boulevard, Suite 400

Kansas City, Missouri 64108

(816) 474-9050

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT

(Docket No. 22700)

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0818